COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

7

TOMMY LEE PENDLEY	
COMPLAINANT	CASE NO
vs.	93-430
LOGAN TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.	
AND	
SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY	
DEFENDANTS	

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that Logan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. ("Logan") and South Central Bell Telephone Company ("South Central Bell") shall file the original and ten copies of the following information with the Commission. The information shall be placed in a bound volume with each item tabbed. The information requested herein is due no later than 30 days from the date of this Order.

- 1. In reference to the joint proposal filed by Logan and South Central Bell on April 4, 1994, Logan and South Central Bell shall provide:
- a. A list of customers currently served by each utility.
- b. The types of services to which each customer subscribes including optional services.
- c. The rate paid for each service item under the current tariff as compared to the tariffed rate of the company

which would serve the customer if the joint proposal is adopted by the Commission.

- d. Any change in service options which would be experienced by the customer as a result of the proposed service territory exchange.
- 2. Logan and South Central Bell shall provide a description of the construction required and an estimate of the costs to be incurred by each utility to implement the joint proposal.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 25th day of April, 1994.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commiser on

ATTEST:

Executive Director